## Mitsubishi UFJ Lease & Finance

**News Release** 

Company Name Mitsubishi UFJ Lease & Finance Company Limited

Representative Takahiro Yanai, President & CEO

Securities Code 8593

Listing Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section

Nagoya Stock Exchange, First Section

For inquiries Kei Murakami, General Manager

Corporate Communications Department

## Mitsubishi UFJ Lease & Finance (China) Co. Ltd. Opens Branch in Shenzhen, China

Mitsubishi UFJ Lease & Finance Company Limited ("MUL") hereby announces that Mitsubishi UFJ Lease & Finance (China) Co. Ltd. ("MULC"), a subsidiary of MUL in China, has opened a branch in Shenzhen, Guangdong. The Shenzhen Branch is MULC's first branch.

Since establishing MULC in Shanghai in 2008, MUL has engaged in the lease business primarily focusing on factory equipment, construction machinery, and machine tools in China.

The new branch was established in fast-growing Shenzhen located in the south of Guangdong. Shenzhen is called as "Asia's Silicon Valley" due to its high concentration of China's leading high-tech companies. Because of the Shenzhen Stock Exchange, one of China's two major stock exchanges, many private listed companies such as those in the electronics industry are located in Shenzhen. The importance of Shenzhen as the economic hub of China is increasing every year.

Through the establishment of the Shenzhen Branch, MUL aims to expand business in China by strengthening sales activities in the growing South China region and quickly responding to diverse customer needs.

MULC Network \*Box with thick outline: New office

Name	Address
Head Office	Unit 1004, Azia Center, 1233 Lujiazui Ring
(Shanghai)	Road, Pudong, Shanghai, PRC
Shenzhen Branch (Guangdong)	Room 10, Floor 13, Kerry Plaza 3, 1-1, Center
	4th Rd, Futian District, Shenzhen,
	Guangdong, PRC